501830338 02/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tab Fischbach	02/10/2012
David den Haring	02/10/2012
David Oliver	02/13/2012
Jagdish Patel	02/10/2012
Mike Szilagyi	02/06/2012
Sebastien Wolff	02/07/2012
Corey Hatchett	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atronix Engineering, Inc.
Street Address:	3100 Medlock Bridge Road
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)237-1000

 Phone:
 317-237-0300

 Email:
 inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

501830338

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46024

PATENT

REEL: 027752 FRAME: 0619

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATRON-P0001-01-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan C. Anderson
Total Attachments: 9	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assig	nment#page3.tif
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assig	nment#page8.tif
source=ATRON-P0001-01_executed_Assig	nment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 027752 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Attorney Docket No.: ATRON-P0001-01

gyi,
United
<u> 2055</u>

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any

Country of a corporation of the State of Ohio, United States of America

BDDB01 9100193v1

Insert State and

Incorporation

PATENT REEL: 027752 FRAME: 0621 divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

***** SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW *****

BDDB01 9100193v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex of <u>February</u> , 2012.	xecuted this assignment at this day
	Inventor 1: Full Name: Tab Fischbach Address: 1768 River Bluff View Duluth, GA 30097 US
	Citizenship: United States
	Inventor 1 (Signature)
STATE OF Georgia)SS: COUNTY OF Gwinnett	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary l	Public, within and for said County and State.
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 10	_day of <u>february</u> , 2012.
My Commission Expires: $9-16-13$	Notary Public Addle
Resident of Gwinnett County.	Printed Name Amy L & Glass
AMY L D GLASS Notary Public Gwinnett County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Sep	16, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this _______ day of _________, 2012. Inventor 2: Full Name: David den Haring Address: 1433 Berkley Lane Atlanta, GA 30329 US Citizenship: United States STATE OF Georgia)

COUNTY OF Gwinnett) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of 16 day of 17. My Commission Expires: 9-13-12 Notary Public At LOGlass

Resident of Guinnett County. Printed Name Amy LD Glass AMY L D GLASS **Notary Public**

Gwinnett County State of Georgia My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this 13 day of February, 2012. Inventor 3: Full Name: David Oliver 1255 St. Ives Ct. Address: Suwanee, GA 30024 US Citizenship: United States STATE OF Georgia) COUNTY OF Gwinne # Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 13 day of February, 2012. My Commission Expires: 9-16-13 Notary Public And OGlass

Resident of Gwinnelt County. Printed Name Amy LD Glass AMY L D GLASS Notary Public Gwinnett County
State of Georgia
Commission Fxoires Sep 16, 2013

BDDB01 9100193v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this _______ day of _________, 2012. Inventor 4: Full Name: Jagdish Patel Address: 7154 Belcrest Drive Duluth, GA 30097 US Citizenship: United States STATE OF Georgia)SS:
COUNTY OF Gwinnett Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 10 day of February, 2012. My Commission Expires: 9-14-13 Notary Public A College Printed Name Amy LD Glass

Resident of Gwinne Tounty.

Printed Name Amy LD Glass

AMY L D GLASS

Notary Public
Gwinnett County
State of Georgia
My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at this <u>flow</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2012. <u>Inventor 5</u>: Full Name: Mike Szilagyi Address: 3842 The Ascent Atlanta, GA 30319 US Citizenship: United States STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>)
SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Gwinnett</u> Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 4 day of February, 2012. My Commission Expires: 9-16-13 Notary Public ALOGS

Resident of Gwinnett County. Printed Name Amy LD Glass AMY L D GLASS Notary Public **Gwinnett County**

BDDB01 9100193v1

State of Georgia
My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2013

Inventor 6:

Full Name: Sebastien Wolff

Address:

2247 N. Shallowford Road

Atlanta, GA 30341 US

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF Georgia)
(COUNTY OF Gwinnett)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

My Commission Expires: 9-16-13 Notary Public Modern Public Printed Name Amy LD Glass

AMY L D GLASS **Notary Public Gwinnett County** State of Georgia My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2013

BDDB01 9100193v1

PATENT REEL: 027752 FRAME: 0628

of <u>FEBRUARU</u> , 2012.	, T d	lay

Inventor 7:

Address:

Full Name: Corey Hatchett

228 Edinburgh Ct.

Alpharetta, GA 30004 US

Citizenship: United States

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>)
SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Fultor</u>)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

My Commission Expires:

19-16-13 Notary Public DL GO Printed Name Amy LO Glass

Resident of Gwinnett County.

AMY L D GLASS **Notary Public Gwinnett County** State of Georgia My Commission Expires Sep 16, 2013

BDDB01 9100193v1

PATENT REEL: 027752 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 02/23/2012